Compact, powerful, flexible
Servo Drives 930
The company Introducing “Lenze Kleinantriebe”
It is mechatronic drive systems that today
offer innovation in plant and mechanical
engineering. As a powerful partner for
drive and automation tasks, we offer you
complete solutions, focussing on motion

General information
System overview 5
Type code 6
Mounting positions 10
List of abbreviations 11
Electronics technology 12
Software technology 17
Motor technology 18
Drive selection
Servo Drives 930 22
Servo motors SDSGS 24
Servo worm geared motors SSN 26
Planetary geared servo motors SPL 34
Helical geared servo motors GST 42
Bevel geared servo motors GKR 50
Lenze worldwide 62
1
2
3
Contents 930 Servo Drives
1
5Servo Drives 930 en 1/2009
General information
System overview
Worm gearbox SSNPlanetary gearbox SPL Bevel gearbox GKR Helical gearbox GST
Servo Drive 931E
˘ Supply 24 - 48 V DC
˘ Power 620 W
˘ Current 13 / 32 A (2s)
˘ Dimensions 140/60/140 mm
˘ Positioning 64 profiles
˘ Communication RS232 / CAN / PROFIBUS
˘ Memory MMC
˘ Encoder Resolver, absolute value
encoder
Servo motors SDSGS
˘ 0.45 Nm, 3000 rpm, 24 or 48 V DC
˘ 0.80 Nm, 2500 rpm, 48 V DC
˘ 1.60 Nm, 2700 rpm, 48 V DC
Motor options
˘ Spring-applied brake
˘ Permanent magnetic brake
˘ Absolute value encoder
˘ Resolver
Power supply units
˘ 24 V, 5 A, 230 V
˘ 24 V, 10 A, 230 V
˘ 24 V, 20 A, 230 V
˘ 48 V, 5 A, 230 V
˘ 48 V, 10 A, 400 V
˘ 48 V, 20 A, 400 V
System overview of Servo Drives 930
System cable
˘ Motor cable
˘ Encoder cable
˘ Communication cable
˘ Digital frequency coupling
General information
Type code
6 Servo Drives 930 en 1/2009
Type code Servo Drives 930 931ECK10  2.0 x.x.x.x.x
Product range
930
Size / Power range
1 to 600 W
Design
E- Built-in unit for IP 20 control cabinet
Communication
C- CAN bus integrated
P- PROFIBUS integrated
Voltage class
K- Design for extra-low voltage
Options
1- Inputs and outputs
Installation
0- Control cabinet installation
Hardware version
2.0 series, version 2.0
Software version
General information
Type code
7Servo Drives 930 en 1/2009
System cable type code Servo Drives 930 931EKR01UOS
Inverter type
931
Series
E- Built-in unit for IP 20 control cabinet
Type
K- Cable
Application
R- Resolver
L- Power
C- CAN bus
S- Serial
E- Encoder
K- Digital frequency coupling
X- Not described
Length
01- <1 m
02- 1-2 m
03- 2-3 m
04- 3-4 m
05- 4-5 m
XX- Not described
Assignment
U- Universal
Cable end 1
O- Open end
S- Plug
B- Socket
X- Not described
Cable end 2
O- Open end
S- Plug
B- Socket
A- Terminating resistor
X- Not described
General information
Type code
8 Servo Drives 930 en 1/2009
Motor series SDS type code SDSGSRS056-22
Product group
S- Small drives
Type of current
D- Three-phase AC current
Ventilation
S- Naturally ventilated
Design
G- Smooth housing
Type of machine
S- Synchronous machine
Built-on accessories design
RS- Resolver
AG- Absolute value encoder
BA- Brake and absolute value encoder
BS- Brake and resolver
Motor frame size
Axis height as per standard, e.g. 056 = IEC56
Overall length
2- M, medium
Number of pole pairs
2- 4 pole
General information
Type code
9Servo Drives 930 en 1/2009
Type code for geared motors SSN40-2GVAR-056C22
Product group
G- Gearbox
S- Small drive
Product range
KR- Bevel gearbox
PL- Planetary gearbox
SN- Worm gearbox
ST- Helical gearbox
Size
Helical gearbox -03, 04, 05
Bevel gearbox -03, 04, 05
Worm gearbox 31, 40
Planetary gearbox -52, 62, 81, 12
Number of stages
1- Single-stage
2- Two-stage
3- Three-stage
Drive-end version
G- Synchronous motor model line SDS
Output-end version
Shaft design
V - solid shaft
D- Double shaft
H- Hollow shaft
Housing version
A- Foot and centering
C- Without foot, with centering
Output flange
L- Round flange with threaded holes
R- Without flange
K- Round flange with through hole
Motor frame size
Axis height as per standard, e.g. 056 = IEC56
Design
C- Compact motor with Lenze mounting flange
N- Standard motor with IEC mounting flange
Overall length
2- M, medium
Number of pole pairs
2- 4 pole
General information
Mounting positions
10 Servo Drives 930 en 1/2009
Helical geared motors GST
Helical geared motors GKR
Mounting position (A-F) and position of the system blocks (1-6)
SSNòò-1Gòò Solid shaft: 3, 5, 8 Flange:  3, 5 Electrical connection: 2, 3, 4, 5
CBA D E F
GKRòò-2Gòò Solid shaft: 3, 5, 3+5 Flange:  3, 5, 3+5 Electrical connection: 2, 3, 4, 5
Hollow shaft: 0 Without flange: 0
Hollow shaft with shrink disc: 3, 5
CBA D E F
Shaft-flange position
GSTòò-òGòò Electrical connection: 2, 3, 4, 5
CBA D E F
15
Designations used in the catalogue:
� Angle of action of radial force
c Load capacity of
gearboxes/geared motors
dw [mm] Pitch-circle diameter of the
transmission element
cos � Power factor of the motor
cos�N Power factor of asynchronous motors
Fa [N] Axial force applied
Fa perm [N] Permissible axial force
Fa Tab [N] Tabular axial force value
fch [kHz] Switching frequency
f0 [Hz] Field frequency
FI Mass acceleration factor